
27779 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 27779 

 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 27432, AS 

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 26, 2013, RELATIVE TO THE 

AGREEMENT FOR THE CLOSURE/POST CLOSURE PLAN 

FOR THE CITY LANDFILL, LATERAL EXPANSION AREA 3, 

WITH THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, DIVISION OF SOLID 

WASTE MANAGEMENT, BY DELETING “SEVEN MILLION 

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

FIFTY-ONE DOLLARS ($7,166,551.00)” AND SUBSTITUTING 

IN LIEU THEREOF “FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

SEVEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR 

THOUSAND FORTY-NINE DOLLARS ($7,274,049.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby amending Resolution No. 27432, as adopted on February 26, 2013, relative to the 

agreement for the closure/post closure plan for the City Landfill, Lateral Expansion Area 3, with 

the State of Tennessee, Division of Solid Waste Management, by deleting “$7,166,551.00” and 

substituting in lieu thereof “for an amount not to exceed $7,274,049.00”. 

ADOPTED: January 21, 2014 

/mms 


